## Office of the Rajarhat Panchayat Samity Rajarhat Development Block North 24 Parganas

Memo No:-1229 / RPS

Date:- |1 | 10 | 2022

B.P.:-301

To
PS Vinayak Heights Hall
Constituted attorney of Edam Infrastate LLP & others
1002 EM Bypass
Kolkata-700015

Sub: Regarding approval of proposed G+35 Storied Residential Complex (114.40 MT. HT.) Tower 1,2,3,4 including G+2 Podium Block( height-10.20M) integrated with tower 1,2,3,4 and One Storey banquet hall (Height-6.30M)and One Storey multipurpose Hall (Height-10.80M) under group Residential Building Plan at R.S/L. R. Dag nos. 2, 3, 6, 7, 196, 196/4685, 197, 198/4683, 199, 200, 201/4684 and 203 appertaining to several Khatian Nos. 5288, 5291, 5292, 5295, 5296, 5297, 5298, 5300, 5302, 5303, 5305, 5311, 5327, 5328, 5329, 5330, 5332, 5323, 5324, 5325, 5326, 5333, 5335, 5334, 5344, 5345, 5346, 5347, 5348, 5349, 5351, 5358, 5359, 5360, 5365, 5366, 5367, 5368, 5369, 5370, 5371, 5372, 5374, 5376, 5377, 5375, 5380, 5381, 5383, 5384, 5389, 5390, 5397, 5398, 5399, 5400, 5401, 5402, 5403, 5404, 5405, 5489, , 5491, 6417, 7051, 7077, 7078, 7202, 7203, 7204, 7205, 7215, 7216, 7217, 7219, 7206, 7218, 7207, 7213, 7214, 7208, 7209, 7297, 7307, 7308, 7309, 7314, 7315, 7316, 7377, 7384, 7391, 7393, 7397, 7410, 7411 and 7413 situate at Mouza Patharghata,J.L No-36 and L. R. Dag no. 152 (Premises No. 27-1016, comprised in HIDCO Plot No. OP-47, Action Area-IIG, New Town appertaining to Khatian No.2917, Mouza Chakpachuria, J.L No-33, both at Police Station New Town (formerly Rajarhat), District North 24 Parganas

Ref No:-i) 8065(3)NKDA/BPS-112/2022 Date:-20.09.2022

ii)537/(N)ZP Date:-27.09.2022 iii)1219/RPS Date:-28.09.2022

Sir,

In connection with above he is hereby inform that his application for approval of of proposed G+35 Storied Residential Complex (114.40 MT. HT.)Tower 1,2,3,4 including G+2 Podium Block (height-10.20M) integrated with tower 1,2,3,4 and One Storey banquet hall (Height-6.30M)and One Storey multipurpose Hall (Height-10.80M) under group Residential Building

Plan has been approved by this Panchayat Samiti under the West Bengal Panchayat (Panchayat Samiti Administration) Rules, 2008.

He is also asked to inform the undersigned before commencement of the said construction, so that undersigned can send Engineers for inspection of the said work. Actual amount of cess to the concerned authority after completion of the said project

He is also requested to received the approved Building plan from this Office as early as possible.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**Executive Officer** Rajarhat Panchayat Samity

> **Executive Officer** Rajarhat Panchayat Samity Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas

PS Vinayak Heights LLP